
2018 league 9 - Kidnalls Sat 10/11/2018 17:27
Split time results Page 1 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl Name Time Comment

Brown 6.5 km  370 m 19 C
1(47) 2(59) 3(58) 4(48) 5(50) 6(34) 7(55) 8(44) 9(43) 10(52) 11(61) 12(53) 13(41) 14(51) 15(64)

16(70) 17(65) 18(66) 19(60) Finish

1 Peter Ward 56:34 2:46 4:04 4:57 5:50 8:33 10:17 17:29 20:14 24:06 33:58 35:01 36:59 40:14 45:50 48:04
NGOC 2:46 1:18 0:53 0:53 2:43 1:44 7:12 2:45 3:52 9:52 1:03 1:58 3:15 5:36 2:14

49:31 51:24 53:34 55:46 56:34
1:27 1:53 2:10 2:12 0:48

2 Richard Mawer 59:15 3:14 4:29 5:31 6:40 9:40 11:47 20:56 23:42 27:37 34:58 36:18 38:57 42:38 47:58 50:33
BAOC 3:14 1:15 1:02 1:09 3:00 2:07 9:09 2:46 3:55 7:21 1:20 2:39 3:41 5:20 2:35

52:14 53:55 56:11 58:32 59:15
1:41 1:41 2:16 2:21 0:43

3 Phil Murray 61:30 3:30 4:40 5:46 6:50 11:05 13:33 20:39 23:58 26:48 34:19 35:54 38:56 42:51 49:38 51:55
BOK 3:30 1:10 1:06 1:04 4:15 2:28 7:06 3:19 2:50 7:31 1:35 3:02 3:55 6:47 2:17

53:59 55:36 58:03 60:46 61:30
2:04 1:37 2:27 2:43 0:44

4 Tom Horton 64:53 2:42 3:57 5:12 6:09 11:48 14:09 22:00 25:37 28:33 37:57 39:16 42:20 46:47 51:54 55:17
HOC 2:42 1:15 1:15 0:57 5:39 2:21 7:51 3:37 2:56 9:24 1:19 3:04 4:27 5:07 3:23

57:06 59:03 61:43 64:11 64:53
1:49 1:57 2:40 2:28 0:42

5 Nick Nourse 71:01 4:25 5:50 7:16 8:41 12:25 14:38 22:51 26:18 29:58 38:20 40:34 44:12 49:03 55:54 58:45
NWO 4:25 1:25 1:26 1:25 3:44 2:13 8:13 3:27 3:40 8:22 2:14 3:38 4:51 6:51 2:51

60:57 62:53 65:53 70:05 71:01
2:12 1:56 3:00 4:12 0:56

6 Paul Murrin 75:50 7:19 9:27 12:21 13:26 18:10 21:10 29:38 32:33 35:24 43:57 45:24 49:21 55:53 62:11 64:49
NGOC 7:19 2:08 2:54 1:05 4:44 3:00 8:28 2:55 2:51 8:33 1:27 3:57 6:32 6:18 2:38

67:07 69:04 71:52 75:07 75:50
2:18 1:57 2:48 3:15 0:43

7 Andy Stott 81:27 3:57 5:38 7:05 8:27 14:13 16:39 28:21 31:37 35:12 44:38 47:09 51:16 56:19 63:39 66:59
NGOC 3:57 1:41 1:27 1:22 5:46 2:26 11:42 3:16 3:35 9:26 2:31 4:07 5:03 7:20 3:20

69:43 72:19 75:47 80:14 81:27
2:44 2:36 3:28 4:27 1:13

8 Christophe Pige 85:15 5:16 7:30 8:51 10:20 16:48 21:09 33:22 37:08 40:57 51:01 52:33 56:43 61:21 69:19 72:54
NGOC 5:16 2:14 1:21 1:29 6:28 4:21 12:13 3:46 3:49 10:04 1:32 4:10 4:38 7:58 3:35

75:22 77:53 81:02 84:24 85:15
2:28 2:31 3:09 3:22 0:51

9 Peter Watson 93:17 4:59 7:34 8:58 10:14 19:27 21:44 33:22 37:44 41:00 51:41 54:09 58:17 64:23 73:06 76:27
NGOC 4:59 2:35 1:24 1:16 9:13 2:17 11:38 4:22 3:16 10:41 2:28 4:08 6:06 8:43 3:21

80:24 85:36 88:47 92:31 93:17
3:57 5:12 3:11 3:44 0:46

10 Richard Newhouse 110:27 9:12 11:51 13:38 15:19 20:20 23:04 32:48 36:50 40:33 64:54 67:53 73:32 80:23 90:04 94:19
IND 9:12 2:39 1:47 1:41 5:01 2:44 9:44 4:02 3:43 24:21 2:59 5:39 6:51 9:41 4:15

97:40 101:54 105:10 109:20 110:27 54:28
3:21 4:14 3:16 4:10 1:07 *42

11 Steve Williams 112:13 7:17 9:18 11:00 12:50 21:19 24:09 40:18 45:30 51:09 63:25 66:19 70:21 77:28 88:09 93:55
NGOC 7:17 2:01 1:42 1:50 8:29 2:50 16:09 5:12 5:39 12:16 2:54 4:02 7:07 10:41 5:46

97:28 100:55 104:50 110:40 112:13
3:33 3:27 3:55 5:50 1:33

12 Slad Mountaineering Club 154:55 9:18 14:17 18:03 19:23 29:14 37:10 61:40 66:48 75:18 91:22 94:42 101:53 116:01 127:47 133:29
IND 9:18 4:59 3:46 1:20 9:51 7:56 24:30 5:08 8:30 16:04 3:20 7:11 14:08 11:46 5:42

138:08 141:36 146:55 153:18 154:55
4:39 3:28 5:19 6:23 1:37
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Pl Name Time Comment

Blue 5.3 km  275 m 18 C
1(57) 2(63) 3(58) 4(48) 5(50) 6(65) 7(51) 8(55) 9(44) 10(68) 11(52) 12(61) 13(62) 14(53) 15(69)

16(66) 17(56) 18(60) Finish

1 Andy Creber 58:20 3:25 5:47 7:44 8:43 13:46 21:47 24:58 29:22 33:03 33:46 40:55 42:04 45:44 46:56 49:51
NGOC 3:25 2:22 1:57 0:59 5:03 8:01 3:11 4:24 3:41 0:43 7:09 1:09 3:40 1:12 2:55

54:25 55:34 57:23 58:20
4:34 1:09 1:49 0:57

2 Chris McCartney 65:57 3:09 6:30 8:33 9:42 13:45 21:59 25:45 29:04 32:54 33:40 44:16 45:57 50:53 52:14 56:10
OD 3:09 3:21 2:03 1:09 4:03 8:14 3:46 3:19 3:50 0:46 10:36 1:41 4:56 1:21 3:56

60:57 62:54 64:54 65:57
4:47 1:57 2:00 1:03

3 Nick Dennis 68:02 3:38 7:16 9:28 10:53 16:41 27:08 31:27 34:49 39:14 40:00 48:04 50:05 53:59 55:01 58:08
BOK 3:38 3:38 2:12 1:25 5:48 10:27 4:19 3:22 4:25 0:46 8:04 2:01 3:54 1:02 3:07

62:39 64:41 67:03 68:02
4:31 2:02 2:22 0:59

4 Paul Horsfall 71:13 2:20 9:41 11:49 12:58 17:50 28:17 31:48 34:48 38:17 38:58 52:22 54:14 58:22 59:23 62:15
NGOC 2:20 7:21 2:08 1:09 4:52 10:27 3:31 3:00 3:29 0:41 13:24 1:52 4:08 1:01 2:52

66:03 68:53 70:32 71:13
3:48 2:50 1:39 0:41

5 Russell Finch 73:53 3:05 7:20 10:14 11:35 19:19 27:10 33:43 37:16 40:34 42:40 51:26 53:21 58:09 59:09 62:58
SWOC 3:05 4:15 2:54 1:21 7:44 7:51 6:33 3:33 3:18 2:06 8:46 1:55 4:48 1:00 3:49

67:48 70:25 72:29 73:53
4:50 2:37 2:04 1:24

6 Thomas Cochrane 74:28 3:18 6:44 9:13 11:04 15:07 22:51 29:53 33:15 36:28 37:12 46:05 48:49 54:25 55:30 59:57
NGOC 3:18 3:26 2:29 1:51 4:03 7:44 7:02 3:22 3:13 0:44 8:53 2:44 5:36 1:05 4:27

65:11 67:02 72:40 74:28
5:14 1:51 5:38 1:48

7 Philip Eeles 74:32 3:10 7:53 10:07 13:47 20:13 32:47 36:24 39:49 43:43 44:34 52:09 54:06 58:03 59:10 62:56
SOC 3:10 4:43 2:14 3:40 6:26 12:34 3:37 3:25 3:54 0:51 7:35 1:57 3:57 1:07 3:46

67:47 69:30 73:23 74:32
4:51 1:43 3:53 1:09

8 Joe Parkinson 75:02 2:51 5:13 8:00 9:43 14:04 23:26 28:23 32:25 36:23 37:20 51:50 54:06 59:01 60:07 63:55
NGOC 2:51 2:22 2:47 1:43 4:21 9:22 4:57 4:02 3:58 0:57 14:30 2:16 4:55 1:06 3:48

69:37 71:28 73:46 75:02
5:42 1:51 2:18 1:16

9 Steve Chiverton 75:50 3:17 6:30 9:04 10:37 19:29 29:03 33:20 37:13 41:48 42:46 51:22 53:35 57:44 58:59 63:41
HOC 3:17 3:13 2:34 1:33 8:52 9:34 4:17 3:53 4:35 0:58 8:36 2:13 4:09 1:15 4:42

69:09 71:17 73:58 75:50
5:28 2:08 2:41 1:52

10 Tom Birthwright 78:03 3:46 7:22 9:52 11:49 17:41 31:09 35:49 39:21 43:47 45:03 54:08 56:10 61:09 62:43 67:09
NGOC 3:46 3:36 2:30 1:57 5:52 13:28 4:40 3:32 4:26 1:16 9:05 2:02 4:59 1:34 4:26

73:07 74:53 77:10 78:03
5:58 1:46 2:17 0:53

11 Mike Goldthorpe 78:27 3:51 9:41 12:55 15:07 22:15 31:47 35:45 40:00 44:44 46:35 54:35 57:04 60:42 61:59 66:59
SOC 3:51 5:50 3:14 2:12 7:08 9:32 3:58 4:15 4:44 1:51 8:00 2:29 3:38 1:17 5:00

72:11 74:15 77:23 78:27
5:12 2:04 3:08 1:04

12 Christine Farr 78:58 3:14 7:05 10:12 11:52 18:53 28:19 33:21 38:00 41:53 42:46 52:26 54:26 58:56 60:13 69:30
SWOC 3:14 3:51 3:07 1:40 7:01 9:26 5:02 4:39 3:53 0:53 9:40 2:00 4:30 1:17 9:17

74:23 75:53 77:54 78:58
4:53 1:30 2:01 1:04

13 Rebecca Ward 79:00 6:54 9:55 12:41 14:07 20:46 29:26 35:00 38:55 43:19 44:27 52:48 57:04 62:08 63:14 67:32
NGOC 6:54 3:01 2:46 1:26 6:39 8:40 5:34 3:55 4:24 1:08 8:21 4:16 5:04 1:06 4:18

73:02 75:10 77:37 79:00
5:30 2:08 2:27 1:23
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Pl Name Time Comment

Blue 5.3 km  275 m 18 C (cont.)

1(57) 2(63) 3(58) 4(48) 5(50) 6(65) 7(51) 8(55) 9(44) 10(68) 11(52) 12(61) 13(62) 14(53) 15(69)
16(66) 17(56) 18(60) Finish

14 Richard Davies 79:43 3:06 8:46 11:11 13:00 20:33 30:44 35:18 39:18 43:53 44:50 54:20 56:48 61:05 62:53 67:06
HOC 3:06 5:40 2:25 1:49 7:33 10:11 4:34 4:00 4:35 0:57 9:30 2:28 4:17 1:48 4:13

73:14 75:06 78:24 79:43
6:08 1:52 3:18 1:19

15 Kevin Brooker 82:17 3:44 7:11 9:29 11:09 18:15 29:24 34:06 39:49 44:04 45:04 53:06 59:49 67:13 68:21 72:05
NGOC 3:44 3:27 2:18 1:40 7:06 11:09 4:42 5:43 4:15 1:00 8:02 6:43 7:24 1:08 3:44

76:36 78:41 80:47 82:17
4:31 2:05 2:06 1:30

16 Rachel Dennis 85:24 4:12 9:00 11:59 14:27 22:35 32:26 37:10 41:08 45:55 47:06 56:10 58:56 65:17 66:36 71:37
BOK 4:12 4:48 2:59 2:28 8:08 9:51 4:44 3:58 4:47 1:11 9:04 2:46 6:21 1:19 5:01

77:59 80:18 84:07 85:24
6:22 2:19 3:49 1:17

17 Ian Kennett 92:02 3:34 8:37 11:35 12:56 19:36 34:02 38:05 42:10 46:47 47:44 67:52 70:13 74:52 76:25 81:18
SWOC 3:34 5:03 2:58 1:21 6:40 14:26 4:03 4:05 4:37 0:57 20:08 2:21 4:39 1:33 4:53

86:29 88:05 91:00 92:02
5:11 1:36 2:55 1:02

18 Alan Pucill 95:00 3:42 8:56 11:47 15:07 23:55 35:57 43:46 49:35 55:55 56:47 71:58 73:51 78:36 79:47 83:54
NGOC 3:42 5:14 2:51 3:20 8:48 12:02 7:49 5:49 6:20 0:52 15:11 1:53 4:45 1:11 4:07

89:27 91:17 93:48 95:00
5:33 1:50 2:31 1:12

19 Clive Caffall 95:48 4:05 7:45 10:28 12:17 22:47 35:31 41:02 45:44 51:09 52:10 64:49 67:43 73:43 75:46 81:00
NGOC 4:05 3:40 2:43 1:49 10:30 12:44 5:31 4:42 5:25 1:01 12:39 2:54 6:00 2:03 5:14

88:50 91:15 94:28 95:48
7:50 2:25 3:13 1:20

20 Kelvin Davies 96:09 3:33 10:25 13:36 15:06 23:05 36:37 43:26 49:09 55:05 57:08 69:02 71:12 76:28 78:12 83:25
BOK 3:33 6:52 3:11 1:30 7:59 13:32 6:49 5:43 5:56 2:03 11:54 2:10 5:16 1:44 5:13

90:10 92:05 94:54 96:09
6:45 1:55 2:49 1:15

21 Tessa Lewis 101:29 4:14 11:27 14:45 16:53 24:26 35:40 42:51 49:38 54:33 56:09 72:58 77:02 82:01 83:20 89:18
SWOC 4:14 7:13 3:18 2:08 7:33 11:14 7:11 6:47 4:55 1:36 16:49 4:04 4:59 1:19 5:58

95:02 97:20 100:04 101:29
5:44 2:18 2:44 1:25

22 Adam Rawlings 106:22 4:47 18:39 22:29 24:44 33:00 46:07 52:14 56:36 60:53 62:10 75:14 77:40 83:46 84:54 90:41
HOC 4:47 13:52 3:50 2:15 8:16 13:07 6:07 4:22 4:17 1:17 13:04 2:26 6:06 1:08 5:47

95:57 102:19 105:24 106:22
5:16 6:22 3:05 0:58

23 Rob Taylor 106:47 4:03 7:09 13:51 16:01 28:29 44:05 51:40 55:34 60:11 61:21 76:48 79:01 83:23 84:31 95:37
HOC 4:03 3:06 6:42 2:10 12:28 15:36 7:35 3:54 4:37 1:10 15:27 2:13 4:22 1:08 11:06

101:21 103:19 105:53 106:47
5:44 1:58 2:34 0:54

24 Doug Wilson 111:05 4:59 14:55 17:41 21:07 35:45 45:59 59:57 63:10 66:03 66:56 76:15 77:56 82:56 83:55 93:50
NGOC 4:59 9:56 2:46 3:26 14:38 10:14 13:58 3:13 2:53 0:53 9:19 1:41 5:00 0:59 9:55

98:21 99:50 109:55 111:05
4:31 1:29 10:05 1:10

25 Greg Best 113:29 4:09 16:01 19:07 20:34 28:55 41:09 49:12 55:42 61:00 62:20 80:26 83:20 90:35 92:24 97:49
NGOC 4:09 11:52 3:06 1:27 8:21 12:14 8:03 6:30 5:18 1:20 18:06 2:54 7:15 1:49 5:25

105:59 108:27 111:48 113:29
8:10 2:28 3:21 1:41
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Pl Name Time Comment

Green 4.4 km  225 m 16 C
1(57) 2(59) 3(58) 4(48) 5(50) 6(70) 7(51) 8(55) 9(44) 10(68) 11(42) 12(53) 13(43) 14(40) 15(67)

16(60) Finish

1 Simon Denman 61:09 3:09 7:54 9:24 10:33 17:14 24:29 27:20 30:30 35:06 35:47 45:38 49:33 53:17 57:25 58:55
NGOC 3:09 4:45 1:30 1:09 6:41 7:15 2:51 3:10 4:36 0:41 9:51 3:55 3:44 4:08 1:30

60:01 61:09
1:06 1:08

2 John Miklausic 71:55 5:25 15:40 17:37 18:53 24:47 33:44 36:26 40:45 45:51 46:49 52:54 57:32 61:23 67:03 68:32
NGOC 5:25 10:15 1:57 1:16 5:54 8:57 2:42 4:19 5:06 0:58 6:05 4:38 3:51 5:40 1:29

70:50 71:55
2:18 1:05

3 Tim Brett 75:10 3:32 7:44 9:16 11:24 18:32 30:17 33:36 37:52 42:51 44:06 51:53 57:52 66:18 71:09 72:21
NGOC 3:32 4:12 1:32 2:08 7:08 11:45 3:19 4:16 4:59 1:15 7:47 5:59 8:26 4:51 1:12

73:52 75:10
1:31 1:18

4 Max Suff 76:48 3:31 11:21 13:46 15:22 23:35 31:59 38:21 41:35 45:16 49:12 57:32 63:20 68:43 73:00 74:25
IND 3:31 7:50 2:25 1:36 8:13 8:24 6:22 3:14 3:41 3:56 8:20 5:48 5:23 4:17 1:25

75:44 76:48
1:19 1:04

5 Philip Warry 80:14 4:38 8:06 9:58 11:42 22:03 32:18 35:48 39:41 44:36 45:35 52:33 59:05 64:02 68:33 76:48
BOK 4:38 3:28 1:52 1:44 10:21 10:15 3:30 3:53 4:55 0:59 6:58 6:32 4:57 4:31 8:15

78:23 80:14 74:06
1:35 1:51 *60

6 Laurence Gossage 81:48 4:56 11:20 13:21 15:10 24:46 35:32 38:38 42:46 48:08 49:17 59:10 64:36 69:20 73:26 78:59
BOK 4:56 6:24 2:01 1:49 9:36 10:46 3:06 4:08 5:22 1:09 9:53 5:26 4:44 4:06 5:33

80:08 81:48
1:09 1:40

7 John Mills 83:07 5:12 11:19 13:24 15:09 23:03 33:25 36:54 41:04 47:45 48:48 58:13 64:22 70:23 75:33 76:51
SWOC 5:12 6:07 2:05 1:45 7:54 10:22 3:29 4:10 6:41 1:03 9:25 6:09 6:01 5:10 1:18

80:19 83:07
3:28 2:48

8 Andy Pedder 84:31 9:02 13:40 15:18 16:56 23:56 34:02 39:52 45:16 52:44 53:29 64:27 69:05 73:30 80:53 82:05
NGOC 9:02 4:38 1:38 1:38 7:00 10:06 5:50 5:24 7:28 0:45 10:58 4:38 4:25 7:23 1:12

83:28 84:31
1:23 1:03

9 Allan Darwell 92:40 4:20 26:44 29:01 30:38 36:00 45:27 52:28 57:08 61:12 62:12 71:35 78:29 82:56 87:14 88:17
BOK 4:20 22:24 2:17 1:37 5:22 9:27 7:01 4:40 4:04 1:00 9:23 6:54 4:27 4:18 1:03

91:06 92:40
2:49 1:34

10 Tom Agombar 95:06 4:53 11:03 13:12 14:53 22:27 31:49 37:03 43:43 47:41 49:01 61:51 69:12 79:12 90:17 91:23
NGOC 4:53 6:10 2:09 1:41 7:34 9:22 5:14 6:40 3:58 1:20 12:50 7:21 10:00 11:05 1:06

93:54 95:06
2:31 1:12

11 Hannah Bradley 95:47 4:34 9:36 11:27 13:32 19:13 30:41 35:37 39:39 44:24 47:04 76:34 81:41 86:29 90:44 92:06
NGOC 4:34 5:02 1:51 2:05 5:41 11:28 4:56 4:02 4:45 2:40 29:30 5:07 4:48 4:15 1:22

94:06 95:47
2:00 1:41

12 Steve Lee 103:16 9:38 13:45 17:44 19:58 28:55 40:14 45:59 55:08 60:28 62:03 74:51 82:12 90:24 98:16 99:16
NGOC 9:38 4:07 3:59 2:14 8:57 11:19 5:45 9:09 5:20 1:35 12:48 7:21 8:12 7:52 1:00

101:46 103:16
2:30 1:30

13 Alex Evans 104:34 5:51 14:36 16:24 18:27 29:16 42:08 50:46 56:40 63:15 64:55 73:45 86:57 93:17 98:50 100:15
NGOC 5:51 8:45 1:48 2:03 10:49 12:52 8:38 5:54 6:35 1:40 8:50 13:12 6:20 5:33 1:25

103:10 104:34
2:55 1:24
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Pl Name Time Comment

Green 4.4 km  225 m 16 C (cont.)

1(57) 2(59) 3(58) 4(48) 5(50) 6(70) 7(51) 8(55) 9(44) 10(68) 11(42) 12(53) 13(43) 14(40) 15(67)
16(60) Finish

14 Ashley Ford 106:59 5:51 14:09 17:20 19:54 30:04 42:00 49:03 54:29 62:55 64:35 75:51 86:02 93:47 99:55 102:08
HOC 5:51 8:18 3:11 2:34 10:10 11:56 7:03 5:26 8:26 1:40 11:16 10:11 7:45 6:08 2:13

105:17 106:59
3:09 1:42

15 Ros Taunton 113:55 4:05 8:30 10:46 13:01 24:02 36:00 40:48 48:08 54:35 56:01 74:49 85:12 99:08 107:11 109:17
NGOC 4:05 4:25 2:16 2:15 11:01 11:58 4:48 7:20 6:27 1:26 18:48 10:23 13:56 8:03 2:06

111:43 113:55
2:26 2:12

16 Richard Higgs 119:49 4:59 13:08 16:22 20:38 32:41 45:56 56:41 63:30 70:50 72:14 84:09 92:49 100:07 106:22 116:26
NGOC 4:59 8:09 3:14 4:16 12:03 13:15 10:45 6:49 7:20 1:24 11:55 8:40 7:18 6:15 10:04

118:08 119:49
1:42 1:41

17 Seth Lawson 119:56 6:36 13:45 15:42 18:40 31:26 42:27 48:16 56:20 63:53 65:30 77:02 86:15 100:07 113:28 115:27
NGOC 6:36 7:09 1:57 2:58 12:46 11:01 5:49 8:04 7:33 1:37 11:32 9:13 13:52 13:21 1:59

118:09 119:56
2:42 1:47

18 Jane Holcombe 128:23 5:28 12:37 15:23 18:17 32:35 61:57 66:37 71:44 79:31 80:37 92:19 99:05 108:53 114:38 125:10
BOK 5:28 7:09 2:46 2:54 14:18 29:22 4:40 5:07 7:47 1:06 11:42 6:46 9:48 5:45 10:32

126:49 128:23
1:39 1:34

19 Hilary Nicholls 136:22 4:34 27:00 32:21 34:34 47:29 60:36 68:45 77:28 84:57 86:30 100:20 111:02 119:44 126:44 131:07
NGOC 4:34 22:26 5:21 2:13 12:55 13:07 8:09 8:43 7:29 1:33 13:50 10:42 8:42 7:00 4:23

134:26 136:22
3:19 1:56

20 Gary Wakerley 147:53 7:43 23:18 26:44 34:08 44:26 60:16 67:00 74:53 85:26 87:48 107:26 122:22 131:51 139:02 141:46
NGOC 7:43 15:35 3:26 7:24 10:18 15:50 6:44 7:53 10:33 2:22 19:38 14:56 9:29 7:11 2:44

144:57 147:53
3:11 2:56

Tim Sands mp 2:34 ----- 8:10 9:51 14:39 22:42 25:16 28:45 34:15 34:59 41:31 46:35 50:46 55:16 56:15 63 for 59
BOK 2:34 5:36 1:41 4:48 8:03 2:34 3:29 5:30 0:44 6:32 5:04 4:11 4:30 0:59

57:21 58:23 5:43
1:06 1:02 *63

Rodney Archard mp 4:07 10:10 13:16 17:11 25:27 40:36 48:26 53:25 58:54 59:53 ----- 86:34 91:52 96:29 103:44 m11
NGOC 4:07 6:03 3:06 3:55 8:16 15:09 7:50 4:59 5:29 0:59 26:41 5:18 4:37 7:15

105:45 107:25
2:01 1:40

Jim Hayles + Louise Ciotti mp 4:58 9:33 11:34 13:10 19:09 35:06 46:26 53:41 59:07 59:51 ----- 91:22 98:40 104:21 106:31 m11
IND 4:58 4:35 2:01 1:36 5:59 15:57 11:20 7:15 5:26 0:44 31:31 7:18 5:41 2:10

108:18 109:52
1:47 1:34

Philip Bostock dnf 3:56 16:55 18:42 21:04 29:55 41:11 46:27 57:20 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
NGOC 3:56 12:59 1:47 2:22 8:51 11:16 5:16 10:53

----- 61:01
3:41

Ted Mcdonald dnf 4:13 16:26 18:54 20:54 34:27 46:48 52:09 61:51 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
BOK 4:13 12:13 2:28 2:00 13:33 12:21 5:21 9:42

----- 63:28 43:27
1:37 *35



2018 league 9 - Kidnalls Sat 10/11/2018 17:27
Split time results Page 6 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

Pl Name Time Comment

Green 4.4 km  225 m 16 C (cont.)

1(57) 2(59) 3(58) 4(48) 5(50) 6(70) 7(51) 8(55) 9(44) 10(68) 11(42) 12(53) 13(43) 14(40) 15(67)
16(60) Finish

Mike Wilkinson dnf 6:39 14:05 16:17 18:24 28:50 40:26 46:12 52:33 62:29 63:54 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
HOC 6:39 7:26 2:12 2:07 10:26 11:36 5:46 6:21 9:56 1:25

----- 81:00
17:06

Alan Brown dnf 7:15 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
NGOC 7:15

----- 91:40
84:25

Judith Taylor dnf 5:35 15:49 17:48 19:48 29:05 40:41 44:51 50:06 56:29 57:49 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
HOC 5:35 10:14 1:59 2:00 9:17 11:36 4:10 5:15 6:23 1:20

93:15 94:45
35:26 1:30

Michelle Ward dnf 6:12 13:36 16:00 19:16 25:34 37:50 43:55 50:14 56:38 57:50 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
NGOC 6:12 7:24 2:24 3:16 6:18 12:16 6:05 6:19 6:24 1:12

95:24 98:11
37:34 2:47

Mark Adams dnf 11:40 37:22 38:54 41:06 55:12 63:19 73:56 80:13 84:41 86:09 95:20 103:45 ----- ----- -----
IND 11:40 25:42 1:32 2:12 14:06 8:07 10:37 6:17 4:28 1:28 9:11 8:25

----- 118:58
15:13

Steven Harris dnf 3:10 8:40 10:09 11:32 17:52 28:24 35:06 38:30 42:09 42:54 75:58 ----- ----- ----- -----
NGOC 3:10 5:30 1:29 1:23 6:20 10:32 6:42 3:24 3:39 0:45 33:04

-----

Bob Larcombe dnf 9:53 17:40 20:48 25:29 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
NGOC 9:53 7:47 3:08 4:41

-----



2018 league 9 - Kidnalls Sat 10/11/2018 17:27
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Pl Name Time Comment

Short Green 3.3 km  175 m 11 C
1(49) 2(47) 3(50) 4(70) 5(64) 6(51) 7(66) 8(41) 9(43) 10(40) 11(60) Finish

1 Jessica Ward 77:13 2:49 8:46 11:03 21:15 32:52 35:30 50:16 58:33 64:40 70:41 75:49 77:13
NGOC 2:49 5:57 2:17 10:12 11:37 2:38 14:46 8:17 6:07 6:01 5:08 1:24

2 Kim Liggett 80:07 3:29 10:50 13:19 27:18 35:59 41:22 51:51 61:02 68:11 75:26 78:15 80:07
NGOC 3:29 7:21 2:29 13:59 8:41 5:23 10:29 9:11 7:09 7:15 2:49 1:52

3 Edward Stott 80:47 3:58 15:54 17:41 27:57 33:03 37:56 48:19 56:59 67:41 74:47 78:16 80:47
SLOW 3:58 11:56 1:47 10:16 5:06 4:53 10:23 8:40 10:42 7:06 3:29 2:31

4 Catherine Slade 82:27 6:28 13:14 15:54 29:06 34:09 39:06 49:30 58:35 68:46 76:11 80:05 82:27
SAX 6:28 6:46 2:40 13:12 5:03 4:57 10:24 9:05 10:11 7:25 3:54 2:22

5 Brian Laycock 83:36 4:37 11:35 13:47 27:35 37:33 43:04 55:57 65:23 73:34 79:19 82:02 83:36
HOC 4:37 6:58 2:12 13:48 9:58 5:31 12:53 9:26 8:11 5:45 2:43 1:34

6 Peter Maloney 86:30 6:23 11:25 13:21 24:32 29:43 35:35 48:31 56:06 72:00 79:30 83:51 86:30
NGOC 6:23 5:02 1:56 11:11 5:11 5:52 12:56 7:35 15:54 7:30 4:21 2:39

7 Bob Tedd 87:07 3:49 10:25 14:59 33:34 36:57 45:03 56:52 64:55 73:57 81:07 84:24 87:07
NGOC 3:49 6:36 4:34 18:35 3:23 8:06 11:49 8:03 9:02 7:10 3:17 2:43

8 Julia Wilkinson 92:57 14:10 18:44 20:53 35:50 44:41 50:57 59:29 68:32 76:52 82:25 90:19 92:57
HOC 14:10 4:34 2:09 14:57 8:51 6:16 8:32 9:03 8:20 5:33 7:54 2:38

9 Clare Fletcher 98:53 4:58 13:06 15:43 33:44 37:42 44:26 62:17 75:18 84:57 92:16 97:06 98:53
BOK 4:58 8:08 2:37 18:01 3:58 6:44 17:51 13:01 9:39 7:19 4:50 1:47

10 Paul Hammond 102:15 27:15 33:11 35:14 44:58 55:07 60:07 67:50 75:17 83:08 93:05 99:44 102:15
HOC 27:15 5:56 2:03 9:44 10:09 5:00 7:43 7:27 7:51 9:57 6:39 2:31

11 Adrian Dawson 119:15 10:12 18:39 21:41 40:25 47:41 54:31 70:41 85:14 101:28 111:05 116:07 119:15
SARUM 10:12 8:27 3:02 18:44 7:16 6:50 16:10 14:33 16:14 9:37 5:02 3:08

12 Cerys Williams 145:10 13:05 23:20 29:13 53:43 66:00 76:47 100:56 115:06 128:28 137:04 142:05 145:10
MDC 13:05 10:15 5:53 24:30 12:17 10:47 24:09 14:10 13:22 8:36 5:01 3:05

13 Delyth Williams 145:45 4:06 14:27 17:22 29:43 39:47 45:48 55:58 115:41 129:16 138:30 143:02 145:45
MDC 4:06 10:21 2:55 12:21 10:04 6:01 10:10 59:43 13:35 9:14 4:32 2:43

John Coleman mp 4:38 15:30 19:08 32:15 35:58 41:44 54:34 ----- 100:34 109:18 113:41 117:02 m8
NGOC 4:38 10:52 3:38 13:07 3:43 5:46 12:50 46:00 8:44 4:23 3:21
Rhiannon Fadeyibi dnf 5:21 21:24 24:57 45:52 106:36 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 121:08
NGOC 5:21 16:03 3:33 20:55 60:44 14:32
John Burrows dnf 5:02 14:58 18:24 34:02 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
KERNO 5:02 9:56 3:26 15:38
Samantha Harris dnf ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
NGOC



2018 league 9 - Kidnalls Sat 10/11/2018 17:27
Split time results Page 8 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

